201! BUDGET

Review Meeting

II.

III.

IV.

Monday, November 1, 2010
5:30 p.m.
Penn Room

Although Council Work Sessions are open to the public, public comment is not permitted.
However, citizens are encouraged to attend and observe the work sessions. Comment from
citizens or professionals during the work session may be solicited on agenda topics via invitation
by the Council President.

Call to Order

HR (Including Self Insurance)
Fire
Follow-up Items

Remaining Issues



11

11
01-
11-
11-
4000
01-
11-
11-
4016
01-
11-
11-
4200
01-
11-
11-
4216
01-
11-
11-
4233
01-
11-
11-
4235
01-
11-
11-
4238
01-
11-
11-

Human
Resources
Personnel

Salaries

Temporary
Wages

Advertising

Contracted
Services

Special
Events

Fees

Physicals

Conferences/T
raining

234,58

4,500

9,900

4,500

22,500

4,500

226,495

3,000

10,000

31,000

2,500

(8,086)

(1,500)

100

(4,500)

8,500

(2,000)



4307
01-
11-
11-
4308
01-
11-
11-
4317
01-
11-
11-
4444
01-
11-
11-
4739
01-
11-
11-
4900
01-
11-
11-
4901
01-
11-
11-
4913

11

22

Subscriptions

Dues

Drug &
Alcohol
Testing

Contingency

Fringe
Benefits

Pension
Social
Security

Personnel

Mailroom

450 250 (200)
3,600 (3,600)
5,500 1,500 (4,000)
1,000 500 (500)
100,38
9 130,378 29,989
14,068 21,378 7,310
17,946 17,327 (619)
423,43

4 444,328 20,894




01-
11-
22-
4000
01-
11-
22-
4402
01-
11-
22-
4509
01-
11-
22-
4900
01-
11-
22-
4901
01-
11-
22-
4913

22

11

52
11

Salaries 33,964 35,315 1,351

Maintenance/

Repair

Equipment 9,000 7,500 (1,500)

(20,50

Postage 95,500 75,000 0)

Fringe

Benefits 14,158 18,983 4,825

Pension 2,010 4,276 2,266

Social

Security 2,516 2,702 186

Mailroom 157,14 (13,37
8 143,775 3)

Human

Resources 58052 588,103 17,521

Self Insurance

Human Resources



00
52-11-
00-4000
52-11-
00-4222
52-11-
00-4235
52-11-
00-4307
52-11-
00-4317
52-11-
00-4510
52-11-
00-4739

52-11-
00-4749

52-11-
00-4752

52-11-
00-4753

52-11-
00-4801

52-11-
00-xxxx
52-11-
00-4900
52-11-
00-4901
52-11-

Balance Sheet
Salaries

Consulting Services
Fees

Liability Training
Dues

General Plant Supplies
Contingency
Incurred Liability
Claims

Premium Payments

Other Insurance
Premium

Bldg & Bldg
Improvements

Water/Sewer Main
Break

Fringe Benefits

Pension
Social Security

71,087
55,780
3,000
1,500
500

1,000

25,000

43,067

4,019

775,000

725,000

175,000

150,000

71,087

60,000

1,500

1,000

534,000

712,000

118,500

150,000
54,448

4,433

4,220

(3,000)

(500)

(241,0
00)

(13,00
(56,50
0)

(25,00
0)

11,381

414



00-4913

00

27
52-11-
27-4222
52-11-
27-4307
52-11-
27-4308
52-11-
27-4320
52-11-
27-4510
52-11-
27-4522
52-11-
27-4739
52-11-
27-4750

52-11-
27-4751

52-11-
27-47752

27

11

Balance Sheet

Self Insurance-Workmens Comp

Consulting Services
Conferences/Training
Subscriptions

Bonding Insurance
General Plant Supplies
Medical/Surgical
Supplies

Contingency

W/C Claims-Indemnity

W/C Claims-Medical
Premium Payments

Self Insurance-W.C.

Human Resources

5,438 5438 0
1,712,40 (322,9
2,035,391 6 85)
75,000 80,000 5,000
60,000 60,000
5,350 5000  (350)
14,850 15,000 150
650,000 673,000 23,000
247,25
620,288 867,542 4
115,000 130,000 15,000
1,830,54 290,05
1,540,488 2 4
3,542,94 (32,93
3,575,879 8 1)




12

12
52-12-
12-4224
52-12-
12-4225

12

12

52

09
32

01-09-
32-4000
01-09-
32-4001
01-09-
32-4002
01-09-
32-4003
01-09-
32-4006
01-09-

Law
Law

Legal Services

Legal Services - W/C

Law

Law

Self Insurance

Fire

Fire-
Administration
Salaries

Holiday Pay
Longevity

Uniform Allowance

Overtime
Light & Power

45,000 45,000
25,000 30,000 5,000
70,000 75,000 5,000
70,000 75,000 5,000

3,617,94 (27,93
3,645,879 8 1)

443,732 377,895 (65,837)

22,670 13,868 (8,802)

20,600 12,900 (7,700)

4,200 3,500 (700)

1,550 1,500 (50)



32-4101
01-09-
32-4202
01-09-
32-4203
01-09-
32-4207
01-09-
32-4216
01-09-
32-4235
01-09-
32-4307
01-09-
32-4308
01-09-
32-4315
01-09-
32-4317
01-09-
32-4510
01-09-
32-4900
01-09-
32-4901
01-09-
32-4903
01-09-
32-4913

32

33

Printing

Rentals/Lease
Fire Company
Appropriations

Contracted Services

Fees

Conferences/Trainin

g

Subscriptions
Physical Fitness
Dues

General Plant
Supplies

Fringe Benefits
Pension
Pension

Social Security

Fire-
Administration

Fire-Special
Services

12,000 12,000
2,080 2,080
8,963 (8,963)
60,000 60,000
10,000 10,000
19,554 19,554
2,060 2,060
5,270 5,270
250 250
8,500 8,500
116,820 136,863 20,043
4,019 8,551 4,532
44,524 79,057 34,533
8,088 8,088
776,792 761,936 (14,856)




01-09-
33-4000
01-09-
33-4001
01-09-
33-4002
01-09-
33-4003
01-09-
33-4006
01-09-
33-4208
01-09-
33-4231
01-09-
33-4307
01-09-
33-4308
01-09-
33-4317
01-09-
33-4510
01-09-
33-4728
01-09-
33-4772
01-09-
33-4802
01-09-
33-4803
01-09-
33-4900
01-09-
33-4903

Salaries

Holiday Pay
Longevity

Uniform Allowance
Overtime

Training

Scuba Team
Conferences/Trainin

g

Subscriptions

Dues
General Plant
Supplies

Community Service
Canteen
Contribution
Machinery and
Equipment

Vehicles
Fringe Benefits

Pension

246,241
13,200
5,485
2,800
7,600
41,250
6,745
3,500
1,440
1,300
3,600
9,500
950
3,000
11,250
88,503

35,619

246,241
13,200
5,485
2,800
30,000
41,250
6,745
3,500
1,440
1,300
3,600
9,500
950
3,000
11,250
98,898

63,246

22,400

10,395

27,627



01-09-

33-4913  Social Security 3,829 - (3,829)
33 Fire-Special
Services 485,812 542,405 56,593
34 Fire-Supression
gizggbo (1,294,839
Salaries 6,291,622 4,996,783 )
01-09-
34-4001  Holiday Pay 330,827 330,827
01-09-
34-4002  Longevity 166,150 166,150
01-09-
34-4003  Uniform Allowance 102,650 98,000 (4,650)
01-09-
34-4006  Overtime 389,000 700,000 311,000
01-09-
34-4216  Contracted Services 162,691 167,571 4,880
01-09-
34-4238  Physicals
01-09- Maintenance/Repair
34-4402  Equipment 60,000 60,000
01-09-
34-4513  Chemical Supplies 11,590 11,590
01-09- Machinery and
34-4802 Equipment 55,000 55,000
01-09-

34-4803 Vehicles
01-09- Physical Ability

34-4316  Tests 9,000 9,000
01-09-
34-4900  Fringe Benefits 1,650,445 1,730,719 80,274

01-09- Pension

10



34-4903
01-09-
34-4913

34

35
01-09-
35-4000
01-09-
35-4001
01-09-
35-4002
01-09-
35-4003
01-09-
35-4006
01-09-
35-4104
01-09-
35-4105
01-09-
35-4201
01-09-
35-4203
01-09-
35-4214
01-09-
35-4215
01-09-
35-4222
01-09-
35-4235
01-09-

Social Security

Fire-Supression

Fire-Emergency Medical Serv.

Salaries

Holiday Pay
Longevity
Uniform Allowance
Overtime
Telephone
Utilities
Communications-
Medical
Rentals/Lease
Collection Expense
Removal of
Infectious Waste

Consulting Services

Fees
Physicals

934,996 1,375,590 440,595
81,217 50,600 (30,617)
10,245,188 9,751,830 (493,357)
1,501,154 1,501,154

79,900 52,681 (27,219)
14,450 14,450

20,300 20,300

389,000 250,000 (139,000)
3,100 3,100

10,000 10,000

1,000 1,000

6,000 6,000

2,160 2,160

11



35-4238
01-09-
35-4307
01-09-
35-4308
01-09-
35-4317
01-09-
35-4401
01-09-
35-4402
01-09-
35-4411
01-09-
35-4501
01-09-
35-4510
01-09-
35-4522
01-09-
35-4525
01-09-
35-4701
01-09-
35-4720
01-09-
35-4802
01-09-
35-4803
01-09-
35-4900
01-09-
35-4901
01-09-

Conferences/Trainin
g

Subscriptions

Dues
Maintenance/Repair
Building
Maintenance/Repair
Equipment
Maintenance
Agreements

Gasoline
General Plant
Supplies
Medical/Surgical
Supplies

Minor Capital
Equipment

Vehicle Operations
Dispatching-
Medical
Machinery and
Equipment

Vehicles
Fringe Benefits

Pension
Fire Pension

500
160
365

860

5,000

11,400

1,500
60,000

53,200

208,786
10,000
130,034

372,911

12

500
160
365

860

5,000

22,000

1,500
60,000

53,200

215,049
10,000
130,034

412,076

10,600

6,263

39,165



35-4903 258,237 458,530 200,293
01-09-
35-4913  Social Security 20,216 35,336 15,120

35 Fire-E.M.S. 3,160,233 3,265,455 105,222

09 Fire 14,668,024 14,321,626 (346,398)

13
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